36   CLX COMMUNICATIONS ANNUAL REPORT 2015/16

Note: All amounts are stated in local currency and single-counted based on one side of the transaction. Market shares are estimated according to official
guidelines.

Share turnover is calculated according to the following formula: ((Total number of shares traded during the period/average market capitalization during
the period) divided by 250)/number of listed days.

“Closing price” means the market price for the share at the end of the last day of trading 2016.

“Trading days” means the number of days of trading divided by the number of listed days.

“Volume-weighted average price” means turnover divided by volume during the period, with reference to transactions that update the average day price
(transactions executed in continuous trading within the spread).

“Adjusted closing price” means the closing price on a given day adjusted for corporate actions.

*From CLX IPO on 8 October 2015 to the last day of trading 2016.

Turnover of instruments during 2016, including OTC, Nasdaq Stockholm

TURNOVER
Volume,

number of shares

Number of

transactions

Average
daily turnover

Average
daily volume

Average
daily transactions Trading days

603,843,587 8,233,462 15,753 2,386,734 32,543 62 100%

Turnover of instruments compared to total turnover during 2016 on Nasdaq Stockholm

SHARE TURNOVER,
CLX SHARE Share turnover, Stockholm

% of total share

turnover, Stockholm

Total share turnover,
Stockholm, SEK billion

20% 52% 0.02% 3,953

Prices during 2016 (adjusted), Nasdaq Stockholm

Volume-weighted
average price

Highest
price paid

Highest
price paid

date
Lowest

price paid

Lowest
price paid

date

74.51 100.50 16 Dec 2016 51.94 22 April 2016

Market cap, last trading day of 2016

NUMBER OF

SHARES Share price Market cap

49,534,442 97.00 4,804,840,874

Price performance during 2016, Nasdaq Stockholm

CLOSING PRICE,

PREVIOUS YEAR

ADJUSTED

CLOSING PRICE,

PRECEDING YEAR

CLOSING PRICE,

THIS YEAR

ADJUSTED

CLOSING PRICE,

THIS YEAR

PERCENTAGE

CHANGE, CLX SHARE

PERCENTAGE

CHANGE, OMX

STOCKHOLM INDEX

90.50 75.82 97.00 97.00 28% 6%

Ten most active brokers of CLX shares during 2015/16*

STOCK BROKER Turnover
Market share,

turnover
Number of

transactions

Market share,
number of

transactions

Carnegie Investment Bank AB 145,295,400 24.2% 827 5.3%

Svenska Handelsbanken AB 139,185,243 23.1% 2,039 12.9%

Danske Bank A/S 118,044,186 19.6% 159 1.0%

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB 53,804,808 8.9% 1,431 9.1%

Avanza Bank AB 42,952,643 7.1% 3,741 23.8%

Nordnet Bank AB 21,738,455 3.6% 1,715 10.9%

Neonet Securities AB 14,636,292 2.4% 316 2.0%

Nordea Bank AB (publ) 11,593,179 1.9% 556 3.5%

SSW Trading GmbH 6,540,398 1.1% 752 4.8%

Goldman Sachs International 6,497,524 1.1% 608 3.9%

MANAGEMENT REPORT

CLX COMMUNICATIONS ANNUAL REPORT 2015/16   37

OUTLOOK

CLX is well-positioned to benefit from the strong growth in the
market for enterprise cloud communications. The company
operates in an attractive segment of the market in which CLX
links enterprises and mobile operators and its customers in-
clude both mobile operators and enterprises. The flexible and
robust CLX Communications Platform contributes to ensuring
that the company is well-equipped to meet its customers’ pres-
ent and future communications needs.

CLX does not issue forecasts.

PARENT COMPANY

The parent company's operations consist only of certain group